

The Euclid Chemical Company 19218 Redwood Road Cleveland, OH 44110

Phone: 800-321-7628 Fax: 216-531-9596 www.euclidchemical.com

January 1, 2023

Subject: American Restore Inc.

Exclusive Purchaser and Installer of

Heavy Duty Flooring

Bob Swan

Key Account Management
Infrastructure Technical Support
Western Division
8120 Neptune Beach Ave.
Las Vegas, NV. 89128
702-239-1027 cell

E-mail: bswan@euclidchemical.com

To Whom It May Concern,

American Restore Inc. has an executed "Trained Applicator Agreement" with The Euclid Chemical Company for the installation of the EucoFloor (previously DeltaTop) heavy duty flooring systems.

American Restore is approved, qualified, and experienced regarding the use and installation procedures for products manufactured by The Euclid Chemical Company. The American Restore crew has specifically been trained and is experienced in the use of Euclid Chemical products related to the repair and restoration of heavy-duty flooring applications such as tipping floors in solid waste transfer stations. This includes surface preparation of the substrate concrete and application of the toppings.

The products by name are EucoFloor 404, EucoFloor 202, EucoFloor EMT and Super Euco Top. American Restore is the exclusive purchaser and installer of said products.

Sincerely,

Bob Swan ACI, ICRI 702-239-1027 (cell) bswan@euclidchemical.com The Euclid Chemical Company Las Vegas, NV

An RDM Company ISO 9001 Certified UL File #A3129